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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the' 26fh ' day of January, 2015 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County 
Annex BUilding in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM Davenport, Jr. Commissioners 
present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, David Warren, and James Olsen. 

1. 10:02 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

2. ' Operung prayer by Comm. Grant 

3. Pledge, of Allegiance 

< 

4. "Public Comments-Don King-fiscal responsibility TO WIT PG 143 

Consent Items 

, Motion to approve consent items 5-6 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

5. ', Motion to approve minutes from the previous meetings of January 12th, 2015, 
: January 16,2015, and January 21,2015 

", 

6. Motion,to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including 
,payroll paid January 15,2015 TO WIT PG 144-167 

ActiOJll Items 

7." No action taken on Burn Ban-remains off 

8. , Motion.to approve December 2014 Tax Collection Report, Russell Hudson by 
" Coinni. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren TO WIT PG 168-173 
, Carried Unanimously 

9: Motion to approve Resolution of the Commissioner Court of Navarro County, 
, Texas approving the Applications submitted for Downtown Reinvestment Tax 
Ctedit, with Exhibit "A" by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 
Carrie~ unapimously TO WIT PG 174-178 

, " 
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10. Motion to approve the purchase of new credit card processing equipment and 
, "' label printing equipment for the JP Offices and scanner for the Courtroom 
; purchased with Technology Fund by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 
. Carried unanimously 

1 i. ~otion to approve Resolution in Support of and designating The North Texas 
Behavioral Health Authority as the Community Mental Health Center for Navarro 

, County by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG 179-182 
. Carried unanimously 

" , 

12. ' Motion to approve lease renewal for Xerox for the Treasurer's Office by Comm. 
: Grant sec by Comm. Warren TO WIT PG 183-184 
, Carried un8himously 
, 

13. Motion to approve accepting it into Public record $7,500,000 General Obligation 
Bonds Series 2014 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 

: Carried unanimously TO WIT PG-In public inspection filing cabinet 185-186 

14. Motion to approve Change Order for Asbestos Abatement Project Management at 
. the Courthouse (IHT)-$2,370.00 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
. Carried unahimously TO WIT PG 187-188 

15. : Motion to approve change order Proposal #32 with Phoenix I so Lockridge Priest 
caD. add HV AC to Courthouse $4,336.63 by Comm. Warren sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 189-192 

16. No ~ction taken on approving bid proposal from Lockridge Priest to remove 6 
I sy~ell!:s anq 1 furnace from the Old School House for $3,216.00 

17: Motion to approve County Auditor's December 2014 monthly Financial Report 
pUrsuant to LGC Sec 114.024 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 193-197 

18. Motion to approve County Auditor's Quarterly Investment Rep0rt for the quarter 
ending December 31, 2014, pursuant to TX GC Sec. 2256.023 by Comm. Martin 
sec by.Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 198 

" ~'arried unanimously 

19. . Motion to approve engagement letter for fmancial audit services by Patillo, 
Brown, & Hill, LLP by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 

" " Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 199-207 

," 

i 
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20. t Motion to approve Resolution Amending Authorizing Representatives with 
TexPool bY,Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 

I Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 208-210 

21. : Motion to approve Credit Card Merchant Application and Payment Processing 
' Agreement between Navarro County and Forte Payment Systems with 
departments indicated only one department not included more information needed 
by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG 211-221 
Carried unanimously 

22. ' M~tioh to approve Texas Facilities Commission Federal surplus Property 
. Program Application for Eligibility for the benefit of North Texas HIDTA by 
Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 222-232 
Carried unanimously 

23. Motion to approve to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas 
I Government Code Section 551.072 to discuss Real Property by Comm. Grant sec 
by.co!rim. Warren 

, ~arried unanimously 

. . 
24. No action taken in Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 

Section 551.072 to discuss Real Property 

25. ,Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
' Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
~ ~arrie~i unahimously 
~otion to come out of Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government 

. Code 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

.' . Motion to recess until Jan. 27, 2015 at 1 :30P.M. by Judge Davenport sec by 
, Comm. Warren 
. Carried. unanimously , 
, 1.35 P.M. Motion to come out of recess by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
, Carried unanimously 
Motion to go back into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government 

' Code to discuss Personnel by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 
.. ' Carried unanimously , 

, 5 :00 P.M. motion to come out of Executive session by Comm. Warren sec by 
Co~ .. Ols~n 

: Carrie'd unanimously 
, . 
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26. '. No action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel 

27. . Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
, Carried unanimously . 

I, SHERRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE 
FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
COMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR JANUARY 26TH , 
2015. : 

_--=2=6T~H~ ____ .DA Y OF JANUARY, 2015. 

, . 



NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 

PUBLIC COMMENTS PARTICIPATION FORM 

PRINT NAME AND SUBJECT 

Date. ____ _ 

N~ME SUBJECT 

1. (J@4L() KI N: F gcA-" ~c-~Pd#SIj ILl 77 
2. _______ _ 

3. _______ _ 

4. _______ _ 

5. _______ _ 

6. __ ~-----

7. _______ _ 

8. _______ _ 

9. __ -.--____ _ 

10. _______ _ 

11. _____ ---

12. _______ _ 



Vendor Check Namel.t Account Number Account Oe!;cription Document Date) Document Number DebIt Amount CredIt: Amount 

Account Number:AccounLSegmenLPooIl: 101 -- - -
287 RIC FIRE AND RESCUE 101~5 FIRE PROTEcnON 1/1/2015 RIC 287 VfD $700.00 $0.00 

A-l FIRE & SECURITY EQUIPMENT 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/5/2015 36737 $45.00 $0.00 

A-l FIRE & SECURITY EQUIPMENT 101-512-455 MAINT CONTRAcr - ALARM 1/7/2015 36755 $1,595.00 $0.00 

ABC FERTILIZER & SUPPLY INC 101-566-424 WBGHTS 12/31/2014 24099 $98.00 $0.00 

~ ACCESS POINT,INC. 101-410-435 TREPHONE 1/7/2015 3768992 $4,459.33 $0.00 

-:} ACCESS POINT,INC. 101-560-435 TELEPHONE - CRIMESTOPPERS ./ 1/7/2015 3768992 $58.77 $0.00 

........ AKV PLUMBING CONTRAcrORS & SER 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/8/2015 7798 $245.00 $0.00 

AKV PLUMBING CONTRAcrORS & SER 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/12/2015 7801 $253.03 $0.00 

AKV PLUMBING CONTRAcrORS & SER 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/8/2015 7794 $408.61 $0.00 

ALERT 101-560-428 TRA VEI./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 1/15/2015 009134 $40.00 $0.00 

AMERICAN FORENSICS LLC 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 12/22/2014 1410 $1,700.00 $0.00 

AMERICAN FORENSICS LLC 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 12/22/2014 1410 $1,700.00 $0.00 

AMERICAN FORENSICS LLC 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 12/21/2014 1414 $1,700.00 $0.00 

AMERICAN FORENSICS LLC 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 1/13/2015 1428 $1,700.00 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 1/6/2015 5055259951 $421.52 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 1/7/2015 S055310320 $421.52 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-56Cf.+J5 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 1/6/2015 S055259972 $645.44 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 1/13/2015 5055528216 $517.12 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 1/13/2015 S055528219 $161.36 $0.00 

ANGUS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTME 101-406-465 FIRE PROTEcnON 1/1/2015 ANGUS $525.00 $0.00 

AT&T 101-561-435 TELEPHONE - UVERSE BACKUP LAND UNE 12/28/2014 135690903 - JAN $56.62 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 1/1/2015 064 091 5157 1764 $34.01 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 1/9/2015 903-872-3030 190 7 $672.22 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410=435 TELEPHONE 1/9/2015 903-8n-3189 889 3 $100.45 $0.00 , 

AT&T MOBIUTY 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRAcr - CELL PHONE 1/10/2015 287256008137XOI1015 $90.61 $0.00 

ATMOS ENERGY 1Ol--41(}-43Q UllUllES .~ : 1/8/2015 3033118034 - JAN $88.45 $0.00 . 
ATMOS ENERGY 101-512-435 UllUllES 1/8/2015 3043865324 - JAN $2,759.83 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIQ.E 12/30/2014 603098 $128.70 $0.00 

BARRY FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTEcnON 1/1/2015 BARRYVFD $700.00 $0.00 

~ BEAR GRAPHICS INC 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/31/2014 0704748 $246.49 $0.00 

$ BLACKFORD PRIN1lNG CO 101-406-315 FORMS & PRINTING 1/7/2015 33161 $378.00 $0.00 



BlACKFORD PRINTING Co .. 
101-425-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/9/2015 33141 $178.00 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/11/2014 33128 $69.00 $0.00 

BlACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/9/2015 33162 $275.00 $0.00 

BlACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/9/2015 33142 $352.00 $0.00 

BLOOMING GROVE COMMUNllY UBR 101-406-480 PUBUC UBRARY (BG,CORS,KERS) 1/26/2015 FY2015-YRLY $1,500.00 $0.00 

BLOOMING GROVE FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTEcnON 1/1/2015 BLOOMINGVFD $700.00 $0.00 

~ 
CENlURYUNK 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 1/11/2015 1327045620 $39.59 $0.00 

CENlURYUNK 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 1/11/2015 1327045435 $1.50 $0.00 
~ 

CHAlfIELD VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTEcnON 1/1/2015 CHA1fIELD $875.00 $0.00 

'" CHILD ADVOCATES OF NAVARRO COU 101-406-479 CHILD ADVOCACf CENTER 1/26/2015 CAC-FY2015 $9,000.00 $0.00 

CllY OF CORSICANA 101-406-474 CllY OF CORSICANA - FIRE 2/9/2015 5231 $2,300.00 $0.00 

CllY OF CORSICANA 101-406-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 2/9/2015 5231. $19,817.08 $0.00 

CODY MULDNER 101-410-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1/21/2015 1 $4,166.67 $0.00 

COKER'S LAWN SERVICE 101-402-423 SANITARY SERVICES - PARKS 1/14/2015 JAN 1 - JAN 31, 2015 $1,472.00 $0.00 

COMMUNllY RESOURCE COUNOL 101-406-491 HEALTH & SERVICES 1/26/2015 FY2015-YRLY $200.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/13/2015 711n $200.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, W1LUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/13/2015 70535 $200.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, W1LUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/13/2015 69713 $100.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/13/2015 71230 $200.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/13/2015 71231 $100.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/13/2015 70782 $200.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/7/2015 34857 $200.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/7/2015 35079 $100.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, W1LUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/7/2015 35819 $400.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/7/2015 34110 $200.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, W1LUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/7/2015 31762 $200.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/7/2015 35716 $400.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WIlLIAM E. tAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/7/2015 35487 $400.00 $0.00 

COOPER & FRENCH INSURANCE AGEN 101-560-417 BONDS 1/7/2015 461 $71.00 $0.00 

COPVCENTER 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/15/2015 143919 $23.95 $0.00 

CORBET -OAK VAUEY VOL FIRE DEP 101-406-465 FIRE PROTEcnON 1/1/2015 CORBET-oAK $700.00 $0.00 

CORLEY FUNERAL HOME 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 12/22/2014 CS14232ME $275.00 $0.00 

CORLEY FUNERAL HOME 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 12/22/2014 CS14231ME $350.00 $0.00 



CORlEY FUNERAL HOME 101-406;<187 AUTOPSY 12/22/2014 CS14234ME $350.00 $0.00 

CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 101-402-418 ADVERTISING & lEGAL NOTICES 12/31/2014 127 $59.64 $0.00 

CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 101-406-418 ADVERTISING & lEGAL NOTICES 12/31/2014 127 $139.16 $0.00 

CORSICANA EMERGENCY CORPS 101-406-482 CORSICANA EMERGENCY CORPS 1/26/2015 CEC-FY15 $3,000.00 $0.00 

CORSICANA SHEET METAL 101-512-576 CAPrrAllMPROVEMENTS 12/1/2014 53668 $12,600.00 $0.00 

COUNlY "TREASURER'S ASSOC OF TE 101-497-428 lRAVEL/CONFERENCE/lRAINING 1/1/2015 2015 DUES $25.00 $0.00 

COUNlY "TREASURER'S ASSOC OF TE 101-497-428 lRAVEL/CONFERENCE/lRAINING 1/1/2015 2015 DUES $150.00 $0.00 

~ 
DALHOUSIE POLYGRAPH SERVICES I 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 1/7/2015 11265 $100.00 $0.00 

DALHOUSIE POLYGRAPH SERVICES I 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 1/5/2015 11246 $300.00 $0.00 

" DALHOUSIE POLYGRAPH SERVICES I 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 1/13/2015 11280 $100.00 $0.00 

DALSAN COUNSEUNG 101-475-495 WITNESS EXPENDITURES 1/6/2015 01-06-2015 $640.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WAll<INS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 12/29/2014 35101 $800.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WAll<INS 101-425-490 MENTAL 1/6/2015 M-2014-49 $100.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WAll<INS 101-425-490 MENTAL 1/6/2015 M-2014-47 $100.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 1/15/2015 34335 $400.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 1/15/2015 35575 $300.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 12/17/2014 34960 $300.00 $0.00 

DAWSON VOlUNTEER FIRE DEPARTM 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 1/1/2015 DAWSON $700.00 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/1/2015 17490 $55.34 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-409-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/1/2015 17490 $0.12 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/1/2015 17490 $9.82 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/1/2015 17490 $10.32 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/1/2015 17490 $3.72 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/1/2015 17490 $95.34 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-4950-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/1/2015 17490 $18.20 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/1/2015 17490 $28.26 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/1/2015 17490 $0.12 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 1/8/2015 34944 $200.00 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 12/16/2014 35698 $400.00 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 12/16/2014 35767 $300.00 $0.00 
. 

EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTRICT #1 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 1/1/2015 ESO 1 $525.00 $0.00 

EMHOUSE VOlUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-40&::465 FIRE PROTECTION 1/1/2015 EMHOUSE $525.00 $0.00 

EUREKA VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTM 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 1/1/2015 EUREKA $525.00 $0.00 



FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES WEAlY/ERFORD 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/TRAINING 1/15/2015 FEB 11-13 L STOVAL $169.06 $0.00 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 1/14/2015 21682 $3,630.09 $0.00 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 12/31/2014 21582.1 $485.35 $0.00 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 11/26/2014 21444 $3,860.70 $0.00 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 1/7/2015 21645 $3,459.50 $0.00 

FRIENDS OF THE KERENS UBRARY 101-406-480 PUBUC UBRARY (BG,CORS,KERS) 1/26/2015 FY2015-YRLY $1,500.00 $0.00 

FROST VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTME 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 1/1/2015 FROST $700.00 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPUES 1/15/2015 1132619791 $122.96 $0.00 

C'\ G & K SERVICES 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPUES 1/1/2015 1132606247 $122.96 $0.00 

~ G & K SERVICES 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 1/8/2015 1132613039 $122.96 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPUES 1/22/2015 1132626701 $122.96 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 101-410-426 UNIFORMS 1/22/2015 1132626701 $4.70 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 101-410-426 UNIFORMS 1/8/2015 1132613039 $4.70 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 101-410-426 UNIFORMS 1/1/2015 1132606247 $4.70 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 101-410-426 UNIFORMS 1/15/2015 1132619791 $4.70 $0.00 

GERANIUM GARDENS 101-410-454 MAINT CONTRACT - LAWN CARE 12/31/2014 4675 $300.00 $0.00 

GERANIUM GARDENS 101-410-454 MAINT CONTRACT - LAWN CARE 12/31/2014 4671 $550.00 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/3/2014 J90486560102 - 2 $17.44 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/10/2014 J85672250101 $689.12 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560~310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/3/2014 J90486560102 - 2 $293.33 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/3/2014 .190486560102 $293.33 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/3/2014 J90486560102 - 3 $293.33 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 10/16/2014 J85651250101 $306.26 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT' 10/13/2014 ' J85651250102 $736.19 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 10/24/2014 J85857470102 $182.56 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 10/23/2014 J85857470104 $6.51 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 12/3/2014 J90486560102 - 3 $17.44 $0.00 

GLOBAl GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 12/3/2014 J90486560102 $17.44 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/23/2014 J85857470104 $284.80 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/24/2014 J85857470102 $226.74 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTR / TOWER 10/8/2014 J85672250104 $364.14 $0.00 

GREEN SUPPLY INC 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 1/7/2015 6468182 $180.10 $0.00 

HOWARD'S FIRE EXTINGUISHER SER 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/16/2015 057597 $337.90 $0.00 



HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS S~LES I 101-51i-445 REPAIRS a MAINTENANCE 1/13/2015 33926 $42.00 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SAlES I 101-560-458 MAINT CONTRACT - ELECTRONICS 1/1/2015 45670 $105.00 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-561-446 REPAIRS a MAINT - ELECTR / TOWER 1/14/2015 33928 $762.63 $0.00 

ICS 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 1/12/2015 122743 $558.80 $0.00 

IJS COMPANY 101-512-330 JANIT~LSUPPLIES 1/9/2015 1265n $1,730.20 $0.00 

IJSCOMPANY 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 1/6/2015 126507 $97.50 $0.00 

IJSCOMPANY 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 1/9/2015 126578 $287.00 $0.00 

IJSCOMPANY 101-512-445 REPAIRS a MAINTENANCE 1/20/2015 126744 $62.25 $0.00 

~ INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINE 101-475-446 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 1/10/2015 1508506 $4,429.n $0.00 

" INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINE 101-475-446 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 1/10/2015 1513444 $474.00 $0.00 

INTERNATIONAl BUSINESS MACHINE 101-475-446 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 1/10/2015 1508507 $840.82 $0.00 

INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF WACO 101-560-445 REPAIRS &; MAlNT - VEHICLE 8/12/2014 220019333. $0.00 $40.00 

INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF WACO 101-560-445 REPAIRS &; MAlNT - VEHICLE 12/30/2014 220020784 $787.55 $0.00 

JONES MCCLURE PUBLISHING INC 101-430-419 DUES a PUBUCATIONS 1/14/2015 100399454 $223.60 $0.00 

K &; S TIRE, TOWING &; RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &; MAINT - VEHICLE 1/8/2015 56659 $112.45 $0.00 

K &; S TIRE, TOWING a RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &; MAINT - VEHICLE 9/3/2014 55227 $48.00 $0.00 

K &; S TIRE, TOWING &; RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &; MAINT - VEHICLE 11/7/2014 56043 $69.94 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &; KEATHLEY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/16/2014 35172 (2) $640.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &; KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/30/2014 32533 (2) $200.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY a KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/14/2015 35907 $400.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/8/2015 70234 $400.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/8/2015 70321 $100.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/8/2015 70650 $200.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/9/2015 70635 $200.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/9/2015 35811 $400.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-425-485 OTHER UTIGATION EXPENSES 1/8/2015 70321 $2.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-425-485 OTHER UTIGATION EXPENSES 1/9/2015 70635 $1.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-42.5.-485 OTHER L.I11GATION EXPENSES 1/8/2015 70234 $1.00 . $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-430-485 OTHER UTIGATION EXPENSES 1/9/2015 35811 $5.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-425-490 MENTAL 1/6/2015 M-2014-48 $100.00 $0.00 

KERENS FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 1/1/2015 KERENS $875.00 $0.00 

KERRI K DONICA ANDERSON 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/8/2015 32319 (2) $200.00 $0.00 

LESUE KIRK CSR 101-435"-412 TRANSCRIPTS 1/20/2015 55 $675.00 $0.00 



LEXIS NEXIS 101-404-419 DUES &. SUBSCRIPTIONS 12/31/2014 1412499180 $145.00 $0.00 

LEXIS NEXIS 101-475-419 DUES &. SUBSCRIPTIONS 12/31/2014 1412430722 $557.00 $0.00 

LEXlS NEXIS 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES 12/31/2014 1219794-20141231 $139.00 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR &. SAMP 101-202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 1/15/2015 . lP per 1 - lUNE 2014 $759.21 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR &. SAMP 101-202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 1/15/2015 lP per 2 - lUNE 2014 $1,144.79 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR &. SAMP 101-202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 1/15/2015 lP per 3 - lUNE 2014 $1,613.00 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR &. SAMP 101-202-0Q4 AP - UNEBARGER 1/15/2015 lP per 4 - lUNE 2014 $937.85 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR &. SAMP 101-202-0Q4 AP - UNEBARGER 1/16/2015 lP per 1 - DEC 2014 $785.57 $0.00 

~ UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR &. SAMP 101-202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 1/16/2015 lP per 2 - DEC 2014 $1,123.10 $0.00 

~ UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR &. SAMP 101-202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 1/16/2015 lP per 3 - DEC 2014 $747.74 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR &. SAMP 101-202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 1/16/2015 lP per 4 - DEC 2014 $1,015.59 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR &. SAMP 101-202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 1/15/2015 lP per 1 - NOV 2014 $1,335.12 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR &. SAMP 101-202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 1/15/2015 lP per 2 - NOV 2014 $1,248.75 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR &. SAMP 101-202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 1/15/2015 lP per 3 - NOV 2014 $1,514.77 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR &. SAMP 101-202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 1/15/2015 lP per 4 - NOV 2014 $476.67 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR PENA &. 101-499-435 lELEPHONE 1/5/2015 385-15-0105 $572.33 $0.00 

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC 101-410-450 MAINT CONTRACT - MECHANICAL 1/1/2015 C024451 $620.58 $0.00 

MAGNET, LOCAL CONTRIBunONS AC 101-406-492 MAGNET 1/26/2015 FY2015-YRL Y $2,600.00 $0.00 

Mark's Plumbing Parts 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 1/8/2015 INVoo1382081 $244.25 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRING RANGE 1/5/2015 5998235 $0.00 $30.37 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPlY 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRING RANGE 1/5/2015 5998234 $35.50 $0.00 
. '~ 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRING RANGE 1/5/2015 5998236 $40.17 $0.00 

MCM ELECTRONICS 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 1/8/2015 366989 $23.18 $0.00 

MCM ELECTRONICS 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/10/2014 326556 $6.83 $0.00 

MCM ELECTRONICS 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/22/2014 345695 $3.90 $0.00 

MCM ELECTRONICS 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 1/7/2015 365701 $443.26 $0.00 

MCM ELECTRONICS 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/8/2014 322220 $110.07 $0.00 

MCM ElECTRONICS 101-561-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/30/2014 354570 $332.00 $0.00 

MCM ELECTRONICS 101-561-'445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/11/2014 329932 $56.47 $0.00 . 
MCM ELECTRONICS 101-561-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/11/2014 329929 $21.99 $0.00 

MCM ElECTRONICS 101-561-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/15/2014 332506 $14.76 $0.00 

MCM ELECTRONICS 101-561-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/17/2014 338074 $25.99 $0.00 

MELANIE HYDER 101-572-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 1/15/2015 01/12 TO 01/14/15 $490.14 $0.00 



MELODY SMm-t 101-572-428 1RA VEljCONFERENCE{TRAINING 1/15/2015 01/12 TO 01/14/15 $319.94 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 1/16/2015 70544 $75.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 1/16/2015 70599 $75.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 1/16/2015 35623 $400.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-430-485 OTHER lITIGATION EXPENSES 1/16/2015 35623 $2.00 $0.00 

MICHAEL SlRATION 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 1/20/2015 35816 $400.00 $0.00 

MILDRED VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTlON 1/1/2015 MILDRED $525.00 $0.00 

MONROE SYSTEMS FOR BUSINESS 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/8/2015 7BM09A $56.45 $0.00 

MPH INDUSTlUES INC 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 11/20/2014, 662736 $8,572.00 $0.00 

~ MUSTANG VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTlON 1/1/2015 MUSTANG $525.00 $0.00 

~ NATIONAl LASER CARTRIDGE & INK 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 12/31/2014 00056324 $996.28 $0.00 

NAVARRO CENTRAL APPRAISAl DIST 101-406-409 APPRAISAL DISTRICT 1/14/2015 2ND QUARTER 2015 $61;144.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO CENTRAL APPRAISAL DIST 101-406-409 APPRAISAl DISTRICT 1/14/2015 2ND QUARTER 2015 $12,821.88 $0.00 

NAVARRO CENTRAl APPRAISAl DIST 101-406-409 APPRAISAL DISTRICT 1/14/2015 2ND QUARTER 2015 $1,084.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY CHILD WELFARE B 101-406-494 CHILD WELFARE 1/26/2015 FY2015-RECR $3,000.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY CRIME STOPPERS 101-202-007 AP - NAVARRO CRIME STOPPER 1/22/2015 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $442.17 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY CRIME STOPPERS 101-202-007 AP - NAVARRO CRIME STOPPER 1/22/2015 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $72.26 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY CRIME STOPPERS 101-406,,491 HEALTH & SERVICES 1/26/2015 FY2015 ANNUAL $500.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY EXPOSmON CENT 101-406-491 HEALTH & SERVICES 1/26/2015 YEARLY-FY2015 $1;000.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY HEALTH UNIT 101-406-489 HEALTH DEPARTMENT 1/1/2015 NCHU $3,750.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY HISTORICAL SOC! 101-406-491 HEALTH & SERVICES 1/26/2015 FY2015 $1,000.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY SENIOR CITIZENS 101-406-493 NAVARRO COUNTY SENIOR CITIZENS 1/26/2015 FY2015-RECR $3,000.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-202-002 AP - 0l1T OF COUNTY 1/20/2015 OCT-DEC $3,414.32 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-202-003 AP - PARKS & WILDUFE 1/20/2015 OCT-DEC $i,546.41 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-202-005 AP-TRUANCY 1/20/2015 OCT-DEC $250.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-202-006 AP -lX VITAL STATISTICS 1/20/2015 OCT-DEC $216.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-202-008 AP - KERENS TRIBUNE 1/20/2015 OCT-DEC $200.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO coum TRUST FuND 101-202~ AP - lX DEPT OF HL TH SVC @ 1.83 1/20/2015 OCT-DEC $225.09 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-202-011 AP - DA HOT CHECK FUND 1/20/2015 OCT-DEC $64.71 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-202-012 AP - lP OVERPAYMENT 1/20/2015 OCT-DEC $1,091.80 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-202-013 AP-lP BOND 1/20/2015 OCT-DEC $40.78 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 1/16/2015 JANUARY 16,2015 $30.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 1/21/2015 lANUAR 16/2015 $30.00 $0.00 



NAVARRO MILLS VOLU~ER FIRE D 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 1/1/2015 NAVARRO MILLS . $700.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO PIPE AND STEEL 101-512:385 COUNTY FARM 1/20/2015 444896 $1,590.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 1/1/2015 NAVARROVFD $350.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/13/2015 69410 $200.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/13/2015 70962 $200.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED A"r:rORNEY 12/29/2014 35807 $300.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/29/2014 35809 $200.00 $0.00 

NEAl GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/29/2014 3580S $400.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-425-485 OTHER lITIGATION EXPENSES 1/13/2015 69410 $1.44 $0.00 
~ 
~ NORTH CENTRAL TX COUNCIL OF GO 101-406-490 NCTCOG - AGENCY ON AGING 1/26/2015 FY2015-RECR $3,000.00 $0.00 

" NORTH CENTRAL TX COUNQl OF GO 101-561-428 TRA VEL/CONFERENCE{TRAlNING 10/27/2014 INV-OOOOOI0731 $60.00 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/1/2014 742669041001 $14.67 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUES 12/1/2014 742669041001 $80.14 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUES 1/9/2015 750087118001 $36.58 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUES 12/12/2014 744848729001 $365.80 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUES 1/7/2015 748726906001 $73.16 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPlIES 1/7/2015 749075594001 $73.16 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOTINC-TXMAS 101-406-312. COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUES 12/3/2014 743897999001 $0.00 $40.07 

OFFICE DEPOTINC-TXMAS 101-409-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/8/2015 743639211001 $69.48 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 1/6/2015 748597319001 $5.99 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 1/6/2015 748597318001 $176.76 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOTINC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/6/2015 748597085001 $3,087.92 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/8/2015 749230968001 $132.67 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-495-310 OFACE SUPPlIES 1/8/2015 749231364001 $11.59 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/9/2015 749231768001 $117.51 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/9/2015 749234449001 $21.98 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 1/9/2015 750085705001 $33.35 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-512-310 OFACE SlJPPUES 12/9/2014 744684757001 $417.13 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/9/2014 744683402001 $230.64 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/9/2014 744684758001 $57.56 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOTINC-TXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/5/2015 1746847528 $143.38 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/6/2015 747839904001 $24.18 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-560,310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/6/2015 747839078001 $344.55 $0.00 



OLSEN FEED & SUPPlY ' 101-512-385 COUNlY FARM 1/8/2015 359431 $468.00 $0.00 

OZARKA 101-410-458 MAINT CONTRACf - DISPENSERS 1/6/2015 05A0122447261 $61.98 $0.00 

PAmLLO, BROWN & HILL, L.L.P 101-572-415 AUDIT 12/31/2014 339912 $4,000.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGtfr ATTY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/21/2015 71112 $100.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGtfr ATTY .101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/15/2015 69567 (2) $200.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGtfr ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/14/2015 09-17910-AG $50.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGtfr ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/14/2015 11-19862-AG $75.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGtfr ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/16/2014 35818 $400.00 $0.00 

ri PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-430-470 MEDICAL EXAMINATION 12/9/2014 oo3-CCAL $1,006.25 $0.00 
.1 

~ PHILIP R TAFT PSY 101-430-470 MEDICAL EXAMINATION 1/12/2015 002-cCAL $1,356.25 $0.00 

" PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-560-494 EMPlOYEE PHYSICAL 1/13/2015 19 $175.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 1/13/2015 20 $175.00 $0.00 

PITNEY BOWES INC 101-406-313 POSTAGE MAINTENANCE CONTRACf 12/13/2014 9607698-DC14 $230.00 $0.00 

POLYGRAPH SERVICES 101-560-494 EMPlOYEE PHYSICAL 1/12/2015 DAVIS,BRAZ $150.00 $0.00 

PURSLEY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 1/1/2015 PURSLEYVFD $525.00 $0.00 

RETREAT VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 1/1/2015 RETREATVFD $700.00 $0.00 

RICE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 1/1/2015 RICE VFD $525·09 $0.00 

RICHLAND VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 1/1/2015 RICHLAND VFD $700.00 $0.00 

Rosiela Smith 101-561-428 TRAVELlCONFERENCEfT!WNING 1/20/2015 JANUARY 19, 2015 $81.19 $0.00 

SANTA FE DISTRIBUTING INC 101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/5/2014 00198509A $551.82 $0.00 . 
SATElUTE PHONES DIRECT LLC 101-568"446 REPAIRS & MAINT - EOC 1/12/2015 8934 $48.84 $0.00 

SILVER CITY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEP 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 1/1/2015 SILVER CITY VFD $525.00 $0.00 

Southern Health Partners 101-512-470 INMATE PRESCRIPTION 12/31/2014 MISC1436 $1,178.06 $0.00 

Southern Health Partners 101-512-471 INMATE PHYSICIAN SERVICES 12/31/2014 MISC1436 $500.49 $0.00 

Southern Health Partners 101-512-460 INMATE MEDICAL - CONTRACf 1/2/2015 BASE23218 . $24,864.84 $0.00 

SOUTHERN OAKS VOLUNTEER FIRE D 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 1/1/2015 SOUTHERN OAKS $175.00 $0.00 

STATE BAR OF TEXAS 101-430-419 DUES & PUBUCATIONS 1/16/2015 01/16/2015 $125.00 $0.00 

STATE BAR OF TEXAS 101-430-419 DUES & PUBUCATIONS 1/16/2015 01/16/2015 $125.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 1/13/2015 9188 $250.00 $0.00 

TDCAA 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 1/20/2015 2/2015 - 2/2016 $75.00 $0.00 

TDCAA 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 1/20/2015 2/2015 - 2/2016. $55.00 $0.00 

TDCAA 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 1/20/2015 2/2015 - 2/2016 $50.00 $0.00 

TDCAA 101-475-428 TRAVELICONFERENC~NING 1/13/2015 WASHINGTON, TULANI $350.00 $0.00 



TEEX PUBUC SAFETY & 'SECURITY 101-560-428 TRA VEljCONFERENCE[TRAINING 12/15/2014 JH7211783 $200.00 $0.00 

TEXAS AGRIUFE EXTENSION SERV 101-41i-429 CONFERENCE/TRAINING 1/15/2015 LORIE STOVALL $120.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-406-417 INSURANCE 12/19/2014 ENlTIY: 1750 $4,366.68 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-497-428 TRA VEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 1/15/2014 JANE MCCOLLUM $180.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-497-428 TRA VEljCONFERENCE/TRAINING 1/15/2014 RYAN DOUGLAS $180.00 $0.00 

TEXAS DEPT OF STATE HEALTH SER 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1/2/2015 21906A $80.52 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 1/5/2015 27113 $1,022.47 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/21/2015 27141 $1,118.00 $0.00 

UNION HIGH VFD 101-4~5 FIRE PROTEcnON 1/1/2015 UNION HIGH VFD $350.00 $0.00 

~ UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/14/2015 69146 $100.00 $0.00 

" UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/20/2015 35898 $400.00 $0.00 

UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/20/2015 35900 $400.00 $0.00 

UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/14/2015 35771 $400.00 $0.00 

UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/14/2015 35893 $400.00 $0.00 

UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/14/2015 35895 $300.00 $0.00 

US POSTMASTER 101-406-311 POSTAGE 1/20/2015 POSTAGE - JAN 2015 $5,000.00 $0.00 

USI EducatIOn & Govemment Sales 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPlIES 1/9/2015 374868400010 ,$192.99 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 12/10/2015 9736992730 $759.80 $0.00 

VERTEX MAOUNE COMPANY 101-512-385 COUtm'FARM 1/19/2015 473 $300.00 $0.00 

WAYlCK, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 11/14/2014 2122700 $104.33 $0.00 

WEATHER RADAR WARNING SYSTEM I 101-568-453 CORAD 1/26/2015 FY2015-CORAD $5,000.00 $0.00 

WILLIAM (BILLY) RICHARDS 101-405-428 TRAVEljCONFERENCE{TRAlNING 1/14/2015 01/13/2015 ' $99.94 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS & OIL 1/20/2015 528189 $3,912.96 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS & OIL 1/8/2015 528841 $3,819.60 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS & OIL 12/9/2014 528195 $1,132.08 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS & OIL .' 12/1/2014 527943 $5,345.52 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-401-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/1/2015 077557403 $42.81 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-401-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/1/2015 077557403 $323.93 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/1/2015 0775574SO $397.92 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/1/2015 077557449 $858.69 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/13/2015 077748633 $8.23 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-404-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/13/2015 077748633 $398.29 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-406-422 JP TEOfNOLOGY FUND 1/1/2015 077557404 $171.14 $0.00 



XEROX CORP - TXMAS . 101-411-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/1/2015 071557405 $509.50 $0:00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-425-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/1/2015 071557397 $196.66 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-430-440 COPIER ,RENTAl 1/1/2015 077557513 ' $129.48 $<>.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-435-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/1/2015 071557469 $152.20 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - lXMAS 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1/1/2015 077557440 , $6.25 $0.00 
'{. 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-497-440 COPIER RENTAl 1/1/2015 071557440 $381.73 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-561-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/1/2015 077557541 $184.00 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-571-440 COPIER RENTAl 1/1/2015 077557402 $369.89 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/1/2015 071557406 $379.29 $0.00 

~ XEROX CORP - lXMAS 101-572-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/13/2015 077748632 $151.56 $0.00 
- - ---- - ---- -- -

" $343,591.88 $110.44 



- -
Account Number:AccounLSegment_PooIl: 151 - --- - -.~---

AT&T 151-571-435 lELEPHONE 1/9/2015 903-872-2808 - JAN $441.75 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAL FUND 151-571-311 POSTAGE 1/12/2015 DECEMBER, 2014 $141.51 $0.00 

OffICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 1/8/2015 749084472001 $38.34 $0.00 

PAmLLO, BROWN 8t HILL, L.L.P 151-571-415 PROFESSIONAL - AUDIT 12/31/2014 339912 $4,000.00 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT suppues 1/1/2015 On557406 $69.44 $0.00 

$4,691.04 $0.00 

~ 
" 



---
Account Number:AccounLSegmenLPooIl: 161 

- -- ---- .. ~ --- ----
GULF COAST TRADES CENTER 161-576-410 RESIDENTIAL - TIER 1 12/31/2014 201314193 $2,790.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 1/5/2015 #48 $240.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 1/5/2015 47. $80.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 1/5/2015 031- C #3607 $80.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 1/5/2015 031- C #3568 $160.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 1/5/2015 031- C #3599 $320.00 $0.00 

RECOVERY HEAL THCARE CORP .161-5n-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 12/31/2014 8580874 - C #3580 $132.00 $0.00 

~ RECOVERY HEAL THCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 12/31/2014 8580874 - NO CASE # $93.50 $0.00 

~ RECOVERY HEAL THCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 12/31/2014 8580874 - C #3621 $170.50 $0.00 

RECOVERY HEAL THCARE' CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 1/14/2015 42562 $0.00 $'11.00 

VERL 0 CHILDERS JR PH D 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 1/13/2015 156 $418.50 $0.00 

$4,484.50 $11.00 
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Acc:omt Number:AccounL~ment.PooI1: 211 . -_.- -- -_. - --- ---
ACCESS POINT,INC. 211-611-435 TELEPHONE 1/7/2015 3768992 $60.77 $0.00 

ArnON SIGN & BANNER 211-611~5 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/7/2015 13802 $131.25 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/9/2015 156449 $25.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/12/2015 156468 $75.00 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AlITO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/16/2015 0483i5 $54.39 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 1/22/2015 1132626693 $35.00 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 1/15/2015 1132619783 $35.00 $0.00 

~ GIlFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/8/2015 19382/1 $2.78 $0.00 

~ HOlT TEXAS UMITED 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/15/2015 PIMOO260515 $141.51 $0.00 

NELSON PUTMAN PROPANE GAS 211-611-430 U11U11ES 1/7/2015 C398026 $777.70 $0.00 

ROMCO EQUIPMENT CO 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/9/2015 10154239 $1,464.40 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/20/2015 055334 $7.50 $0.00 

Tommy Montgomery Sand & Gravel 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/20/2015 001177 $9,213.44 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/16/2015 16079 $138.80 $0.00 

$12,162.54 $0.00 

~. 



- - -------
Account Nurnber:AccounLSegmenLPooIl: 212 

- ~ --------- ..... 

ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS INC 212-612-375 aJLVERTS 1/14/2015 16738727 $2,272.25 $0.00 

ATMOS ENERGY 212-612-430 UTIliTIES 1/7/2015 3040895002 - JAN $165.04 $0.00 

B &. G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 1/12/2015 603274 $45.80 $0.00 

CENTIJRYUNK 212-612-435 TELEPHONE 1/4/2015 9033962862/JAN $98.95 $0.00 

GOOD TO GO AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 1/21/2015 809139 $12.00 $0.00 

GOOD TO GO AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 1/12/2015 809105 $22.37 $0.00 

HOLT TEXAS UMITED 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 1/13/2015 PIMOO260254 $191.58 $0.00 

~ 
WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 1/1/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO04002 $3,016.95 $0.00 

~ WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 1/1/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO04002 $289.24 $0.00 

"'- WINTERS OIL COMPANY 212-612-370 GAS&'OIL 1/14/2015 529023 $2,230.97 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 212-612-370 GAS &.OIL 12/11/2014 528245 $3,034.20 $0.00 

$11,379.35 $0.00 



Account Number::AccounLSegmenLPooll: 213 

APAC TEXAS INC 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/20/2014 200355624 $162.79 $0.00 

B & G AlITO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/5/2015 603182 $399.90 $0.00 

CARL WHITE CHEVROLET 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/6/2015 146821 $452.61 $0.00 

CONSTELLAlION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 UTIUTlES 1/14/2015 0021169554-0001 $98.33 $0.00 

EDGAR GUNN 213-613-495 MISCELLANEOUS 1/21/2015 JANUARY TRASH $25.00 $0.00 

FASTENAL - 1)(MAS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & ~NTENANCE 1/6/2015 1)(C0573751 $2.46 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 1/1/2015 1132606237 $35.00 $0.00 

'\} G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 1/15/2015 1132619781 $35.00 $0.00 

~ G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 1/8/2015 1132613029 $35.00 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 1/8/2015 1132613045 $35.00 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS ' 12/18/2014 1132592672 $35.00 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 12/25/2015 1132599479 $35.00 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 1/1/2015 1132606253 $35.00 $0.00 

HOLT TEXAS UMITED 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/12/2015 PIMOO260127 $305.15 $0.00 

HOLT TEXAS UMITED 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/12/2015 PIMOO260126 $306.84 $0.00 

JERRY'S lIRE HOUSE 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/912015 72522 $2,022.00 $0.00 

KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHAlTA 213-613-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCPAL 1/1/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOO3Q02 $2,690.17 $0.00 

KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHAlTA 213-613-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 1/1/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOO003002 $70.40 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTAlION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/7/2015 458388 $1,207.92 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTAlION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/8/2015 458479 $1,334.69 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTAlION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/13/2015 458701 $1,009.33 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTAlION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/14/2015 458811 $689.50 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTAlION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2015 458621 $177.80 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTAlION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/12/2015 458632 $501.55 $0.00 

LEACH TRAILERS 213-6q-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/6/2015 6890 $130.00 $0.00 

MILLS AlITO SUPPlY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/8/2015 12IZ0228 $119.82 $0.00 

NELSON PUTMAN PROPANE-GAS 213-613-430 UTIUTlES - 1/12/2015 C398161 $220.00 $0.00 

RED HAT RENTALS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/6/2015 92353 $85.50 $0.00 

REPUBUC SERVICES #069 213-613-430 UTIUTlES 12/31/2014 0069-000749679 $82.42 $0.00 

SARDIS lIRE & WHEEL 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/29/2014 729362 $350.00 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/13/2015 528983 $495.20 $0.00 

$13,184.38 $0.00 



--- -, ... -- - -
Account Number~L5egmenLPoo/l: 214 

AT&T 214-614-435 TELEPHONE 1/1/2015 903 695-2513 $42.59 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 214-614-430 UTIlITIES 1/14/2015 0021169115-0001 $56.01 $0.00 

CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 214-614-430 UTIlITIES 1/14/2015 0021168521-0001 $11.93 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/14/2015 048255 $10.20 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/15/2015 048285 $19.02 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 214-614-426 UNIFORMS 1/15/2015 1132619782 $35.00 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 214-614-426 UNIFORMS 1/22/2015 1132626692 $35.00 $0.00 

HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/14/2015 3722 $1,400.00 $0.00 
~ 
~ HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/1/2014 3671 $198.92 $0.00 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/15/2015 6817-105702 $210.64 $0.00 

KIRBY SMITH MACHINERY INC 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/15/2015 PS0112453-1 $31.02 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/14/2015 AA30742 $61.54 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/14/2015 055272 $44.00 $0.00 

Tommy Montgomery Sand & Gravel 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/20/2015 001178 $25,623.75 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 214-614-573 CAPITAl LEASE PRINCIPAl 1/1/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOO2oo2 $1,611.21 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 214-614-574 CAPITAl LEASE INTEREST 1/1/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOO2002 $11.11 $0.00 

WILlIAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/12/2015 301829 $6.24 $0.00 

WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/13/2015 301899 $17.16 $0.00 

WIlLIAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/13/2015 301898 $67.20 $0.00 

WILlIAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/15/2015 302034 $68.50 $0.00 

WILlIAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/8/2015 301616 $23.95 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/15/2015 529069 $728.64 $0.00 

$30,313.63 $0.00 



Account Number:AccounL5egment_PooI1: 315 -- -- -
BROKEN ARROW POUCE DEPT 315-531-120 OVERTIME 11/26/2014 OCT 1 - OCT 31,2014 $842.86 $0.00 

BROKEN ARROW POLICE DEPT 315-531-120 OVERTIME 11/26/2014 OCT 1-ocT 31,2014 $396.64 $0.00 

BROKEN ARROW POUCE DEPT 315-531-120 OVERTIME 11/25/2014 OCT 1 - OCT 31 2014 $446.22 $0.00 

BROKEN ARROW POUCE DEPT 315-531-120 OVERTIME 12/23/2014 NOV 1 - NOV 30, 2014 $442.41 $0.00 

LAURNA JO lUCK . 315-516-418 FAOunES 1/16/2015 475235 $2,787.50 $0.00 

PS BUSINESS PARKS 315-516-418 FAOunES 12/29/2014 JAN RENT $3,179.70 $0.00 

PS BUSINESS PARKS 315-516-418 FAOunES 12/29/2014 FEBRUARY RENT $29,235.27 $0.00 

$37,330.60 $0.00 

d 
~ 
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Account Number:AccounL5e9ment...PboIl: 316 . ~ -- -~'-

CHEDRIC BOYD 316-527-428 TRAVEL 1/9/2015 DEC 22 - JAN 5, 2015 $230.83 $0.00 

OTY OF ARUNGTON POllCE DEPT 316-523-120 OVERTIME 12/10/2014 NOVEMBER 2014 $1,056.01 $0.00 

OTY OF DALLAS POllCE DEPT 316-524'-120 OVERTIME 12/22/2014 OCTOBER, 2014 ,$63.35 $0.00 

OTY OF DALLAS POUCE DEPT 316-524-120 OVERTIME 12/22/2014 OCTOBER, 2014 $439.41 $0.00 

OTY OF DALLAS POUCE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 12/22/2014 OCTOBER 2014 $3,413.33 $0.00 

OTY OF DALLAS POUCE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 12/22/2014 OCTOBER 2014 $2,343.21 $0.00 

OTY OF DALLAS POUCE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 12/22/2014 OCTOBER 2014 $2,180.67 $0.00 

OTY OF DALLAS POUCE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 12/22/2014 OCTOBER 2014 $1,784.93 $0.00 

OTY OF DALLAS POUCE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 12/22/2014 OCTOBER 2014 '$706.73 $0.00 

~ OTY OF RICHARDSON POUCE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 1/5/2015 NOVEMBER 2014 $1,134.03 $0.00 
~ 

OTY OF WAXAHACHIE 316-526-120 OVERTIME 1/13/2015 09/14/14 TO 12/20/14 $2,971.90 $0.00 

COLUN COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE 316-525-120 OVERTIME 1/9/2015 12/1/14 - 12/31/14 $2,006.84 $0.00 

COlliN COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE 316-525-120 OVERTIME 12/12/2014 NOVEMBER 2014 $2,482.14 $0.00 

DALLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 316-523-120 OVERTIME 11/17/2014 OCT., 2014 $1,353.72 $0.00 

DALLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 316-523-120 OVERTIME 12/17/2014 NOVEMBER, 2014 $443.46 $0.00 

DALLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 316-526-120 OVERTIME 12/18/2014 NOV 2014 $1,890.54 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-523-120 OVERTIME 1/8/2015 W.WHITE - 11/1-12/26 $2,196.74 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 1/8/2015 J.SOSA - 11/1-12/26 $861.32 , $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 1/8/2015 D.MORTON-11/1-12/26 $1,004.85 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE PEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 1/8/2015 S.SMITH-11/1 - 12/26 $598.00 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 1/8/2015 T.BUNTON-ll/1-12/26 $2,796.75 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 1/8/2015 G.JONES-11/1-12/26 $4,540.70 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 1/8/2015 K JARRELL-ll/1-12/26 $1,187.44 $0.00 

KAUFMAN COUNTY SO 316-526-120 OVERTIME 8/22/2014 7/28/14 - 8/22/14 $1,200.37 $0.00 

KAUFMAN COUNTY SO 316-526-120 OVERTIME 7/25/2014 6/30/14 -7/25/14 $1,280.22 $0.00 

KAUFMAN COUNTY SO 316-526-120 OVERTIME 10/31/2014 10/01/14 - 10/31/14 $1.1913•88 $0.00 

KAUFMAN COUNTY SO 316-526-120 OVERllME 9/30/2014 8/25/14 - 9/30/14 $1,639.55 $0.00 

LGC PLUMBING INC 316-516-411 SERVICES 1/12/2015 30613 $157.50 $0.00 

MITEL lEASING 316-516-411 SERVICES 1/15/2015 12n601 $379.91 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-521-310 SUPPUES 12/17/2014 746089043001 $505.00 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-52+310 SUPPUES 12/10/2014 742207839001 $48.82 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-524-310 SUPPUES 12/17/2014 745602587001 $219.15 $0.00 



OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAs 316-526-310 SUPPUES 12/8/2014 743968921001 $26.39 $0.00 

OKLAHOMA BUREAU OF NARCOTICS & DOC 316-529-120 OVERTIME 12/26/2014 10/19/14 - 11/16/14 $1,735.47 $0.00 

TARRANT COUNTY 316-523-120 OVERTIME 12/10/2014 NOV, 2014 $1,177.82 $0.00 

TARRANT COUNTY 316-523-120 OVERTIME 1/14/2015 DECEMBER 2014 $198.54 $0.00 

VERIZON SOlTfHWEST 316-517-411 SERVICES 1/1/2015 972-929-5071 - JAN $78.90 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRElESS INC 316-515-411 SERVICES 12/28/2014 9738025143 $229.27 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRElESS INC 316-517-411 SERVICES 12/28/2014 9738025143 $200.16 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-522-411 SERVICES 12/28/2014 9738025143 $228.77 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-523-411 SERVICES 12/28/2014 9738025143 $440.11 $0.00 

~ VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-524-411 SERVICES 12/28/2014 9738025143 $600.27 $0.00 

~ VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-525-411 SERVICES 12/28/2014 9738025143 $1,181.40 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-526-411 SERVICES 12/28/2014 9738025143 $1,23o.g2 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRElESS INC 316-527-411 SERVICES 12/28/2014 9738025143 $542.30 $0.00 

WEST GOVERNMENT SERVICES-TXMA 316-517-411 SERVICES 11/1/2014 8306S4937 $1,253.55 $0.00 

WEST GOVERNMENT SERVICES-TXMA 316-517-411 SERVICES 1/1/2015 831028406 $1,440.08 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 316-516-411 SERVICES 1/1/2015 077556729 $435.29 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 316-516-411 SERVICES 1/1/2015 077556728 $191.75 $0.00 

ZAYOGROUP 316-516-411 SERVICES 1/1/2015 006500 - JAN 2015 $770.36 $0.00 

$56,992.65 $0.00 



ACCO,!Int Nu~ber:AcxounL~menLRloI1: 317 

~ 
~ 

BROKEN ARROW POUCE DEPT 

BROKEN ARROW POUCE DEPT 

BROKEN ARROW POUCE DEPT 

NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAL FUND 

317-531-120 OVERTIME 

317-53H20 OVERTIME 

317-531-120 OVERTIME 

317-516-494 OTHER 

12/23/2014 NOV 1-NOV 30,2014 $247.90 $0.00 

12/23/2014 NOV 1 - NOV 30, 2014 $152.55 $0.00 

12/23/2014 NOV 1 - NOV 30 2014 $396.64 $0.00 

1/13/2015 4TH QTR REQUEST $15,964.21 $0.00 

'$16,761.30 $0.00 



Account Number:AccounCSegmenLPooI1: 318 

KEVIN KELLEY 318-516-411 SERVICES 1/15/2015 2015-1 $3,725.82 $0.00 

LANCE SUMPTER 318-515-411 SERVICES 1/15/2015 2015-1 $7,694.69 $0.00 
l 

RUTH L. ASTON 318-517-411 SERVICES 1/15/2015 2015-1 $2,251.05 $0.00 

$13,671.56 $0.00 

~ 
" 



Account Number:AccounL5egment}'oo11: 701 
- -- ------- -------

800 NOR1l1 MAIN L TO 701-410-447 TEMPORARY SPACE LEASE 1/15/2015 1506 $50,007.56 $0.00 

ACT10N SIGN &; BANNER 701-412-445 REPAIRS &; MAINreNANCE 12/23/2014 13794 $464.00 $0.00 

BUILDING ABATEMENT DEMOUTlON 701-410-576 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 1/12/2015 11-1108 $133,000.00 $0.00 

BUILDING ABATEMENT DEMOUTlON 7.01-412-530 BUILDINGS 1/12/2015 11-1109 $16,000.00 $0.00 

INDUSllUAL HYGIENE &; SAFETY TE 701-412-530 BUILDINGS 1/5/2015 20058 $4,791.00. $0.00 

Phoenix I Restoration and Construction, Ltd 701-410-576 COUR1l10USE RESTORATION 12/23/2014 APPUCATION: 7 $584,857.95 $0.00 

RONE ENGINEERING SERVICES 701-410-576 COUR1l10USE RESTORATION 12/31/2014 14-12-000069 $765.70 $0.00 

$789,886.21 $0.00 

$1,331.,449.64' 

~ 

~ 
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I, RUSSELL P HUDSON, NAVARRO COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR, DO HEREBY SWEAR UNDER OATH, 
THAT THE ATTACHED REPORT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPORT. 

ALED FOR NAVARRO COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERSYOURT @~ 
DATE J..-I"? .... /J I~ 
SHERRY DOWD J» 
County Clerk ~ 
~ava~.~~ty, Texas 
By .-fA - . 

TOTAL PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET 6 __ 

Sherry Dowd 
Navarro County Texas 

. O. Box 42 
Cors~~af1a, Texas 75151-



TOTAL 1 3.273.689.031 
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CITY OF RICE 

CURRENT 24863.63 

DELINQUENT (151.43' 

712.20 

CURRENT 34177.31 

DELINQUENT 1609.55 

786.86 

76 

TOTAL TAX REPORT - DECEMBER 2014 
Prepared by Gail Smith 
Navarro County Tax Office 

NAVARRO COUNTY. TEXAS 
AD VALOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ENDING DECEMBER 2014 

70.67 

10179.13 38822.68 15.79 

- 1 10.179.13 3.283.868.16 - 86.46 3283781.70 
LEVY 

I I 646.136.97 19306.08 13.59 626817.30 3515.365.73 

2040.79 7722.08 3.00 7719.08 1 506.48 % 

- 2040.79 653859.05 19306.08 16.59 634536.38 1 506.48 18.38% 
LEVY 

- 24863.63 124.32 3.73 24735.58 

342.53 191.10 84.88 -0.85 1( 

- 342.53 25054.73 209.20 2.88 24842.65 (24.45) 15.04% 
LEVY 

355.61 33821.70 431.32 1.07 33389.31 268.811.00 

- 577.97 2187.52 2187.52 437.50 % 

355.61 577.97 36009.22 431.32 1.07 35576.83 437.50 

- 1.272.907.76 5.305.40 52.40 1267549.96 7979.153.72 

0.46/ 12616.54 2378.78 % 

52.861 1.280.166.50 2.378.78 15.95% 
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NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 
AD VALOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ENDING DECEMBER 2014 
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CITY OF BARRY LEVY 

CURRENT 3693.72 3693.72 62.32 3631.40 19239.67 

DELINQUENT 92.69 21.32 114.01 114.01 22.80 % 

TOTAL 3786.41 - 21 .32 3807.73 62.32 0 3,745.41 22.80 19.20% 
CITY OF EMHOUSE LEVY 

CURRENT 1221.36 - 1221 .36 62.73 1158.63 8746.34 

DELINQUENT 35.98 11.03 47.01 47.01 9.40 % 

TOTAL 1 257.34 - 11.03 1 268.37 62.73 0 1 205.64 9.40 13.96% 
CITY OF RICHLAND LEVY 

CURRENT 2348.21 - 2348.21 141 .04 2207.17 18281.55 

DELINQUENT 289.49 76.18 365.67 365.67 73.14 % 

TOTAL 2637.70 - 76.18 2713.88 141.04 0 2572.84 73.14 12.84% 
CITY OF GOODLOW LEVY 

CURRENT 348.03 - 348.03 1.74 346.29 4064.33 

DELINQUENT 69.40 21.83 91.23 5.81 85.42 17.98 % 

TOTAL 417.43 - 21.83 439.26 7.55 0 431 .71 17.98 8.56% 
CITY OF FROST LEVY 

I CURRENT 12207.18 122.73 12084.45 60.42 0.03 12024.00 83760.90 

IDELINQUENT 1055.04 279.17 1334.21 75.07 1259.14 241 .92 % 

TOTAL 13262.22 122.73 279.17 13418.66 135.49 0.03 13283.14 241.92 14.57% 
CITY OF DAWSON LEVY 

CURRENT 12456.80 12456.80 254.61 1.46 12200.73 76152.46 

DELINQUENT 497.47 236.37' 733.84 . - .. 733.84 145.14 % -. 

TOTAL 12954.27 - 236.37 ~190~64 ___ 254.61 _ 1.46 ___ 12,934.57 '----_145.14 16.36% 

TOTAL TAX REPORT - DECEMBER 2014 
Prepared by Gail Smith 
Navarro County Tax Office 
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NAVARRO COUNTY , TEXAS 
AD VALOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ENDING DECEMBER 2014 
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CITY ·BLOOMING GROVE LEVY 

CURRENT 20385.96 20385_96 230.42 0.79 20154.75 107460.74 

DELINQUENT 468.34 112.05 580.39 580.39 113.31 % 

TOTAL 20854.30 - 112.05 20966.35 230.42 0.79 20735.14 113.31 18.97% 

NAVARRO COUNTY LEVY 
ESO#1 

CURRENT 28632.52 - 28632.52 143.17 0.13 28489.22 139100.00 

DELINQUENT 310.58 98.06 408.64 26.08 382.56 81 .72 % 

TOTAL 28943.10 - 98.06 29041.16 169.25 0.13 28871 .78 81.72 20.58% 

BLOOMING GROVE ISO LEVY 

CURRENT 348 009.37 348 009.37 1 937.66 1.85 346 069.86 1 732757.91 

DELINQUENT 4174.35 1174.13 5,348.48 5348.48 1068.92 % 

TOTAL 352183.72 - 1 174.13 353357.85 1937.66 1.85 351418.34 1068.92 20.08%1 
I DAWSON ISO LEVY 

!CURRENT 231502.19 231502.19 1647.79 4.72 229849.68 1986 751.21 

DELINQUENT 1933.72 618.77 2552.49 2552.49 504.98 % 

TOTAL 233435.91 - 618.77 234054.68 1647.79 4.72 232402.17 504.98 11.65% 
RICE ISO LEVY 

CURRENT 299663.30 299663.30 1 277.97 9.35 298375.98 1 530022.71 

DELINQUENT 1051.64 1354.53 2406.17 -2.26 2408.43 314.08 % 

TOTAL 300714.94 - 1354.53 302069.47 1277.97 7.09 300784.41 314.08 19.59% 

TOTAL TAX REPORT - DECEMBER 2014 
Prepared by Gall Smith 
Navarro County Tax Office 



NAVARRO COUNTY I TEXAS 
AD VALOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ENDING DECEMBER 2014 

-COLLECTIONS FOR FROST ISO BEGAN 7/112012 
I\COLLECTIONS FOR KERENS ISO BEGAN 7/112014 

TOTAL TAX REPORT - DECEM~ER 2014 
Prepared by Gaff Smith 
Navarro County Tax Office 



COUNTY TAX REPORT 
Prepared by Gail Smith 
Navarro County Tax Office 

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 
AD VALOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2014 
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COMMISSIONERS BRIEFING SHEET 

DATE: January 26,2015 

SUBJECT: Historic Downtown District Reinvestment Tax Credit 

Comments: Attached is a listing of 19 property owners requesting tax abatement based on 
their 2014 expenditures to maintain and improve downtown buildings, rebating property taxes 
paid in 2013. Property owners may be reimbursed by Navarro County and the City of Corsicana 
based on investments in approved maintenance projects of a property up to the maximum 
taxation by both the City and County. Downtown property owners are eligible to apply for this 
incentive each year. 

Below is the 2014 Summary of the Downtown Corsicana Reinvestment Tax Credits: 

TOTALS FOR TIllS RESOLUTION: 
TOTAL COUNTY TAX CREDIT FOR CDRD FOR 2014: 
Total Navarro County Tax Credit $11,939.88 
Total Reinvestment Reported $104,375.41 

COMBINED TOTALS FOR 2014: 
Total Downtown Property Tax Credit Applications 
Total Project Expenditures Reported 

Total Navarro County Tax Credits 
Total City of Corsicana Tax Credits 

Total Tax Credits Issued 

19 
$ 104,375.41 

$11,939.88 
$14,464.90 

$26,403.78 

Recommendation: Approve applications for Reinvestment Tax Credits. 

MOTION: 

I MOVE TO APPROVE THE APPLICATIONS FOR REINVESTMENT TAX CREDITS. 
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RESOLUTION NO. c{b/~- I 
A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF NAVARRO 
COUNTY, TEXAS, APPROVING THE APPLICATION SUBMI'ITED 
FOR DOWNTOWN REINVESTMENT TAX CREDITS. 

WHEREAS, the Corsicana City Council has adopted an ordinance creating the 
Downtown Revitalization District as a designated reinvestment zone providing for reinvestment 
tax credits to downtown property owners in an effort to encourage the maintenance and 
revitalization of the historic downtown area; and 

WHEREAS, the ordinance allows for a tax credit on improvements made to downtown 
buildings and provides for a dollar for dollar tax credit to downtown property owners on 
approved expenditures; and 

WHEREAS, the attached "Exhibit A" identifies the applicant, the location, the 
improvements to the property and the amount of the tax credit; and 

WHEREAS, each eligible property owner is current with all ad valorem property taxes 
and has met all criteria as required. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT 
OF NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS, that the application for downtown reinvestment tax 
credits~ identified on the attached Exhibit A, is hereby approved. 

PASSED and APPROVED by majority vote of the Commissioners Court of Navarro 
County, Texas, this 26th day of Janoary, 2015. 

ATTEST: 

s~A 



PROPERTY AoDRESS 

316 N. Main 

215 E. 5th Ave. 

101 N. Beaton 

108 W. 3rd Ave. 

410 N. Beaton 

108 S. Beaton 

113 W. Collin 

120 N. Beaton 

EXHIBIT A 

2014 REINVESTMENT TAX CREDIT 

CORSICANA DoWNTOWN REVITAUZAllON DISTRICT 

CORSICANA, TEXAS 

January 26, 2015 

PROPERTY OWNER 
